
CITY OF GIG HARBOR
RESOLUTION NO. 549

A RESOLUTION OF THE CIT^ OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING
CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is
surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new
equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

To declare as surplus:

CITYID*

00025
00070

00131
00107
00018

00071

00573
00575

00030

DESCRIPTION

Craftsman table saw
Edger power trim
Homelite weed eater (broken)
Homelite weed eater (broken)
Equipment trailer
Tymco sweeper
Homelite trash pump
Ryan weed eater (broken)
Ryan weed eater (broken)
Homelite weed eater (broken)
Honda walk-behind mower
Metro tech metal locator
Southland walk-behind mover
5-drawer Safco Map cabinet
(3) 4-drawer file cabinets
EV700 17" computer monitor
(2) 4' x 5' office dividers
Stat Vac emergency power pack
Laser printer (Hewlett Packard)
Sears typewriter
(11) stackable chairs
Battery charger (broken)
Woods rotary mower
Stanley Hyd. Jumping Jack compactor
Hyd hole hog

MODEL NO.

113-298210
200

200556A
206 11R
AT1715

350
(EA34840)270DP31

265-1
274745
20539B
HRA214

880
92-226

700-069CS

4148ac-120
C2001A
SR1000

60/250

LICENSE
NO,

0643 8D
12030D



CITY IP # DESCRIPTION MODEL NO. LICENSE NO.

00051
00022

Adding machine (Victor)
Adding machine (Victor)
Rolling office chair
52 gallon hot water tank
Genesis computer keyboard
Qume 14" computer monitor
Computer (Model ?) (old)
Star printer
(2) 3x5 chalk boards
Oak computer table
Haskell 3 ft. desk steel
1973 - 80 Chevy Truck Fender (right side)
Hitachi 17" computer monitor
Leading tech 14" computer monitor
(3) 2' x 6' tables, (2) 2' x 4' misc. tables
Roler Dynopac
Sears 4-ton jack
(2) 1A drive air impact

1250
1250A

52 FES
BTC53
QM835
90865

NX1000

Accuvue
1480A

2100E
328-12060

HISTORICAL SOCIETY

00151

(5) misc. desks (3 wood) (2 steel)
Drawing table
10-drawer map cabinet
Landa pressure washer
Sears mower
(2) misc. tables (2'x6') (4'x8')
Desk top organizer shelf

P04-2000W
917-383350

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

007

20
00019
00016

Pressure cooker
(2) Texas Instruments monitors
Panasonic laser printer
Epson printer
Gateway 2000
Texas Instrument control pad
Gateway monitor
Gateway keyboard
Thermolyne Muffle fence
(5) dehumidifiers
33KW portable generator
Diaphragm pump
Trash pump

25X
(l)s/n 1764170081

KX-P4450i
LX-80
42X-33

s/n 1234047
s/nTB 183409 1309

s/n 34805435
Model#ED23856

Model# 33D6WRD s/n 22927
QPD302

40T

ADMINISTRATION
Gateway 500CS- 15" computer monitor F.A. 00694, s/n 15006A000956



CITY ID # DESCRIPTION MODEL NO. LICENSE NO.

486 PC - Baby AT - computer
486 PC - Baby AT - computer
Gateway 2000 15" computer monitor
Glare screens w/attachments (old)
486 PC - Baby AT computer

Gateway 1024 15" computer monitor
ARCNET hub - twisted pair

Tower Gateway 2000 486 PC
Tower Gateway 2000 486 PC
Gateway 486 PC - Baby AT
Gateway 15" computer monitor

Baby AT Computer

Baby AT 4DX-33 Computer
HP Scanner - Deskscan n + parts & book
Gateway Monitor, 500CS
Gateway 1024 15" computer monitor
Akey BPS2 Keyboard
(10) Gateway keyboards, plus clones

4SX-33v, s/n 2128172
F.A. 00534 - 4SX -33, s/n 1961918

F.A. 00533, s/n TB 18 14032262
N/A

F.A. 00522 -4DX-33v
s/n 1962033

F.A. 00584, s/n TB1833056914
Model# HUB-ARCNET

s/n 8825537684
s/n 1228883

s/n 503634/8240 13
4SX- 33, s/n 2128170

F.A. 00521, Model# PMV1448NI
s/n TB9E44640

F.A. 00583, Model# P5-75
s/n 3043623

F.A. 00579, s/n 1962032
Model# C2500A, s/n 3434A19205

s/n 15006A000884
Model# 1024NI, s/n TB9E49063

s/n 006 18804
s/n 92274379, 92275737, 00890313

01996353, 00890313, 00715363
001 12737, K880058003

00759112,11270147

RESOLVED this 14th day of February, 2000.

APPROVED:

ATTEST / AUTHENTICATED:

/h,
Molly ToWslee, City Clerk

Filed with the City Clerk: 2/10/00
Passed by the City Council: 2/14/00


