## CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION NO. 549

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

<u>CITY ID #</u>	DESCRIPTION	MODEL NO.	LICENSE <u>NO.</u>
00025	Craftsman table saw	113-298210	
00070	Edger power trim	200	
	Homelite weed eater (broken)	200556A	
	Homelite weed eater (broken)	20611R	
00131	Equipment trailer	AT1715	06438D
00107	Tymco sweeper	350	12030D
00018	Homelite trash pump	(EA3 4840) 270DP31	
	Ryan weed eater (broken)	265-1	
	Ryan weed eater (broken)	274745	
	Homelite weed eater (broken)	20539B	
00071	Honda walk-behind mower	HRA214	
	Metro tech metal locator	880	
	Southland walk-behind mover	92-226	
	5-drawer Safco Map cabinet		
	(3) 4-drawer file cabinets		
	EV700 17" computer monitor	700-069CS	
•••	(2) 4' x 5' office dividers		
	Stat Vac emergency power pack	4148ac-120	
00573	Laser printer (Hewlett Packard)	C2001A	
00575	Sears typewriter	SR1000	
	(11) stackable chairs		
00030	Battery charger (broken)	60/250	
	Woods rotary mower		
	Stanley Hyd. Jumping Jack compactor		
	Hyd hole hog		

<u> CITY ID #</u>	DESCRIPTION	MODEL NO.	LICENSE NO
		1050	
	Adding machine (Victor)	1250	
	Adding machine (Victor)	1250A	
	Rolling office chair	60 EEC	
	52 gallon hot water tank	52 FES	
	Genesis computer keyboard	BTC53	
	Qume 14" computer monitor	QM835	
	Computer (Model ?) (old)	90865	
	Star printer	NX1000	·
	(2) 3x5 chalk boards		
	Oak computer table		
	Haskell 3 ft. desk steel		
	1973 - 80 Chevy Truck Fender (right side)		
	Hitachi 17" computer monitor	Accuvue	
	Leading tech 14" computer monitor	1480A	
	(3) 2' x 6' tables, (2) 2' x 4' misc. tables		
00051	Roler Dynopac	2100E	
00022	Sears 4-ton jack	328-12060	
	(2) ½ drive air impact		
<u>HSTOI</u>	RICAL SOCIETY   (5) misc. desks (3 wood) (2 steel)		
	Drawing table		
	10-drawer map cabinet	<b>D</b> 04 000011	
	Landa pressure washer	P04-2000W	
00151	Sears mower	917-383350	
	(2) misc. tables (2'x6') (4'x8') Desk top organizer shelf	•	
WASTE	WATER TREATMENT PLANT		
	Pressure cooker	25X	
	(2) Texas Instruments monitors	(1) s/n 1764170081	
	Panasonic laser printer	KX-P4450i	
	Epson printer	LX-80	
	Gateway 2000	42X-33	
	Texas Instrument control pad	s/n 1234047	
	Gateway monitor	s/n TB1834091309	
	Gateway keyboard		
007	Thermolyne Muffle fence	s/n 34805435	
	(5) dehumidifiers	Model# ED23856	
20	33KW portable generator	Model# 33D6WRD s/n 22927	
	Diaphragm pump	QPD302	
00019		40T	
00019 00016	Trash pump	101	
00016	Istration		

	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	MODEL NO.	LICENSE NO.
	486 PC Baby AT computer	4SX - 33v, s/n 2128172	···· [··· ]
	486 PC - Baby AT - computer	F.A. 00534 - 48X -33, s/n 19619	018
	Gateway 2000 15" computer monitor	F.A. 00533, s/n TB1814032262	2
	Glare screens w/attachments (old)	N/A	
	486 PC – Baby AT computer	F.A. 00522 - 4DX -33v s/n 1962033	
	Gateway 1024 15" computer monitor	F.A. 00584, s/n TB1833056914	4
	ARCNET hub - twisted pair	Model# HUB-ARCNET s/n 8825537684	
	Tower Gateway 2000 486 PC	s/n 1228883	
	Tower Gateway 2000 486 PC	s/n 503634/824013	
	Gateway 486 PC – Baby AT	4SX - 33, s/n 2128170	
	Gateway 15" computer monitor	F.A. 00521, Model# PMV14481 s/n TB9E44640	VI
	Baby AT Computer	F.A. 00583, Model# P5-75 s/n 3043623	
	Baby AT 4DX-33 Computer	F.A. 00579, s/n 1962032	
	HP Scanner – Deskscan II + parts & book	Model# C2500A, s/n 3434A1920	05
	Gateway Monitor, 500CS	s/n 15006A000884	
	Gateway 1024 15" computer monitor	Model# 1024NI, s/n TB9E4906	3
	Akey BPS2 Keyboard	s/n 00618804	
	(10) Gateway keyboards, plus clones	s/n 92274379, 92275737, 008903 01996353, 00890313, 0071536	
L		00112737, K880058003 00759112, 11270147	

**RESOLVED** this <u>14th</u> day of February, 2000.

APPROVED: Getchen Willest layor

ATTEST / AUTHENTICATED:

Mully M Dowslee Molly Towslee, City Clerk

Filed with the City Clerk: 2/10/00 Passed by the City Council: 2/14/00